

PS&E JOB NO: 01B022 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006246 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0922
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR 153
 METHOW RIVER BR. 153/13
 DECK REPAIR
 01B022
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 24635 HWY 20 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 98284-8012 99216-1676
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117: MUKILTEO WA 98275584: SPOKANE WA 992100425
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-11.72%		2.37%				34.79%
			29,304.56	25,870.00	-3,435	30,000.00	695	39,500.00	10,195		
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 153/13										
		L.S.			20.00%		60.00%				60.00%
			25,000.00	30,000.00	5,000	40,000.00	15,000	40,000.00	15,000		
3	REMOVING BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP										
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	150.0000	-50.00%	250.0000	-16.67%	50.0000	-83.33%		
			600.00	300.00	-300	500.00	-100	100.00	-500		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	306.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.1000	-30.00%	5.0000	66.67%	2.0000	-33.33%		
			918.00	642.60	-275	1,530.00	612	612.00	-306		
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	3.0000	EACH	175.0000	315.0000	80.00%	500.0000	185.71%	300.0000	71.43%		
			525.00	945.00	420	1,500.00	975	900.00	375		
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM										
		L.S.			160.00%		100.00%		380.00%		
			250.00	650.00	400	500.00	250	1,200.00	950		
DRAINAGE											
7	GRATE INLET TYPE 2										
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	900.0000	-40.00%	2,500.0000	66.67%	1,150.0000	-23.33%		
			3,000.00	1,800.00	-1,200	5,000.00	2,000	2,300.00	-700		
8	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.										
	45.0000	L.F.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00%	75.0000	200.00%	18.0000	-28.00%		
			1,125.00	900.00	-225	3,375.00	2,250	810.00	-315		
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.										
	50.0000	L.F.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33%	75.0000	150.00%	23.5000	-21.67%		
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500	3,750.00	2,250	1,175.00	-325		
STRUCTURE											
10	PLUGGING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN										
	6.0000	EACH	250.0000	50.0000	-80.00%	100.0000	-60.00%	100.0000	-60.00%		
			1,500.00	300.00	-1,200	600.00	-900	600.00	-900		

PS&E JOB NO: 01B022 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006246 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0922
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR 153
 METHOW RIVER BR. 153/13
 DECK REPAIR
 01B022
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 24635 HWY 20 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 98284-8012 99216-1676
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117: MUKILTEO WA 98275584: SPOKANE WA 992100425
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
STRUCTURE											
11	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION										
	52.0000	L.F.	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33%	150.0000	0.00%	150.0000	0.00%	75.0000	-50.00%
			7,800.00	5,200.00	-2,600	7,800.00	0	7,800.00	0	3,900.00	-3,900
12	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			170,000.00	170,000.00		170,000.00		170,000.00		170,000.00	
13	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)										
	1088.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	17.3500	15.67%	12.0000	-20.00%	12.0000	-20.00%	16.2000	8.00%
			16,320.00	18,876.80	2,557	13,056.00	-3,264	13,056.00	-3,264	17,625.60	1,306
SURFACING											
14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE										
	45.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	20.0000	-50.00%	50.0000	25.00%	50.0000	25.00%	16.0000	-60.00%
			1,800.00	900.00	-900	2,250.00	450	2,250.00	450	720.00	-1,080
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
15	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:										
	165.0000	TON	55.0000	80.0000	45.45%	115.0000	109.09%	115.0000	109.09%	110.9000	101.64%
			9,075.00	13,200.00	4,125	18,975.00	9,900	18,975.00	9,900	18,298.50	9,224
TRAFFIC											
16	EXTRUDED CURB										
	110.0000	L.F.	10.0000	16.5000	65.00%	15.0000	50.00%	15.0000	50.00%	15.0000	50.00%
			1,100.00	1,815.00	715	1,650.00	550	1,650.00	550	1,650.00	550
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1										
	650.0000	L.F.	12.5000	12.6500	1.20%	15.0000	20.00%	15.0000	20.00%	12.0000	-4.00%
			8,125.00	8,222.50	98	9,750.00	1,625	9,750.00	1,625	7,800.00	-325
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM										
	813.0000	L.F.	50.0000	42.8000	-14.40%	45.0000	-10.00%	45.0000	-10.00%	59.5000	19.00%
			40,650.00	34,796.40	-5,854	36,585.00	-4,065	36,585.00	-4,065	48,373.50	7,724
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10										
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	2,140.0000	71.20%	1,250.0000	0.00%	1,250.0000	0.00%	1,020.0000	-18.40%
			2,500.00	4,280.00	1,780	2,500.00	0	2,500.00	0	2,040.00	-460
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11										
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	2,140.0000	71.20%	1,250.0000	0.00%	1,250.0000	0.00%	1,020.0000	-18.40%
			2,500.00	4,280.00	1,780	2,500.00	0	2,500.00	0	2,040.00	-460

PS&E JOB NO: 01B022 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006246 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL0922
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR 153
 METHOW RIVER BR. 153/13
 DECK REPAIR
 01B022
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 99216-1676 MUKILTEO WA 98275584	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	1,900.0000 3,800.00	3,150.0000 6,300.00	65.79% 2,500	2,000.0000 4,000.00	5.26% 200	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-21.05% -800	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	600.0000 600.00	600.0000 600.00	0.00% 0	750.0000 750.00	25.00% 150	520.0000 520.00	-13.33% -80	
23	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 1616.0000	L.F.	12.0000 19,392.00	11.0000 17,776.00	-8.33% -1,616	8.0000 12,928.00	-33.33% -6,464	10.0000 16,160.00	-16.67% -3,232	
24	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	2,100.0000 4,200.00	-16.00% -800	2,500.0000 5,000.00	0.00% 0	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-20.00% -1,000	
25	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	
26	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	945.0000 1,890.00	89.00% 890	250.0000 500.00	-50.00% -500	900.0000 1,800.00	80.00% 800	
27	PAINT LINE 2174.0000	L.F.	0.3500 760.90	1.0000 2,174.00	185.71% 1,413	0.7500 1,630.50	114.29% 870	1.5000 3,261.00	328.57% 2,500	
28	PAINTED STOP LINE 22.0000	L.F.	3.2500 71.50	16.6000 365.20	410.77% 294	15.0000 330.00	361.54% 259	12.0000 264.00	269.23% 193	
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1566.0000	L.F.	0.5000 783.00	3.0000 4,698.00	500.00% 3,915	2.7500 4,306.50	450.00% 3,524	2.0000 3,132.00	300.00% 2,349	
30	TEMPORARY LIGHT SYSTEM L.S.		7,000.00	9,000.00	28.57%	15,000.00	114.29%	15,000.00	114.29%	
31	TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM L.S.		15,000.00	20,000.00	33.33%	15,000.00	0.00%	18,000.00	20.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 01B022 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006246 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL0922
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR 153
 METHOW RIVER BR. 153/13
 DECK REPAIR
 01B022
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 99216-1676 MUKILTEO WA 98275584	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
32	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	6.67%	1,600.0000	66.67%	2,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00%
			3,000.00	200	3,200.00	2,000	5,000.00	3,000.00	0
33	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	1900.0000 HR		4.0000	-75.00%	1.0000	-50.00%	2.0000	3.0000	-25.00%
			7,600.00	-5,700	1,900.00	-3,800	3,800.00	5,700.00	-1,900
34	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
	L.S.			10.00%		100.00%			0.00%
			500.00	50	550.00	500	1,000.00	500.00	0
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	200.0000 HR		30.0000	10.00%	33.0000	16.67%	35.0000	32.0000	6.67%
			6,000.00	600	6,600.00	1,000	7,000.00	6,400.00	400
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	40.0000 DAY		40.0000	5.00%	42.0000	-75.00%	10.0000	30.0000	-25.00%
			1,600.00	80	1,680.00	-1,200	400.00	1,200.00	-400
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	480.0000 HR		32.0000	9.38%	35.0000	-96.88%	1.0000	33.0000	3.13%
			15,360.00	1,440	16,800.00	-14,880	480.00	15,840.00	480
38	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	371.0000 S.F.		7.0000	57.14%	11.0000	71.43%	12.0000	8.0000	14.29%
			2,597.00	1,484	4,081.00	1,855	4,452.00	2,968.00	371
OTHER ITEMS									
39	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP								
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	25.00%	250.0000	50.00%	300.0000	200.0000	0.00%
			400.00	100	500.00	200	600.00	400.00	0
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
	EST.			0.00%		0.00%			0.00%
			500.00		500.00		500.00	500.00	
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.			0.00%		0.00%			0.00%
			5.00		5.00		5.00	5.00	
42	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC			0.00%		0.00%			0.00%
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/02/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:30

PS&E JOB NO: 01B022 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006246 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0922
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR 153
 METHOW RIVER BR. 153/13
 DECK REPAIR
 01B022
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 24635 HWY 20 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 98284-8012 99216-1676
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117: MUKILTEO WA 982755846 SPOKANE WA 992100425
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.			
OTHER ITEMS											
43	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.		500.00	0.00%	500.00	0	1,500.00	200.00%	700.00	40.00%
	CONTRACT TOTAL			\$416,060.96	2.94%	\$428,296.50		\$437,002.00	5.03%	\$462,993.60	11.28%

PS&E JOB NO: 01B022 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006246 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0922
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR 153
 METHOW RIVER BR. 153/13
 DECK REPAIR
 01B022
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION DB#
 5308 E CATALDO
 99212-0929
 SPOKANE WA 992100056
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	29,304.56	29,555.00	0.85% 250
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 153/13	L.S.	25,000.00	48,415.00	93.66% 23,415
3	REMOVING BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP 2.0000 EACH	EACH	300.0000 600.00	805.0000 1,610.00	168.33% 1,010
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 306.0000 L.F.	L.F.	3.0000 918.00	2.3000 703.80	-23.33% -214
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 3.0000 EACH	EACH	175.0000 525.00	345.0000 1,035.00	97.14% 510
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.	L.S.	250.00	546.00	118.40% 296
DRAINAGE					
7	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 2.0000 EACH	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,308.0000 2,616.00	-12.80% -384
8	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 45.0000 L.F.	L.F.	25.0000 1,125.00	57.5100 2,587.95	130.04% 1,463
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 50.0000 L.F.	L.F.	30.0000 1,500.00	51.7600 2,588.00	72.53% 1,088
STRUCTURE					
10	PLUGGING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN 6.0000 EACH	EACH	250.0000 1,500.00	230.0000 1,380.00	-8.00% -120

PS&E JOB NO: 01B022 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006246 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0922
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR 153
 METHOW RIVER BR. 153/13
 DECK REPAIR
 01B022
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION DBA
 5308 E CATALDO
 99212-0929
 SPOKANE WA 992100056
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
11	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION				
	52.0000	L.F.	150.0000	172.5000	15.00%
			7,800.00	8,970.00	1,170
12	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR				
		EST.			0.00%
			170,000.00	170,000.00	
13	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)				
	1088.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	19.6900	31.27%
			16,320.00	21,422.72	5,103
SURFACING					
14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE				
	45.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	61.3300	53.33%
			1,800.00	2,759.85	960
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
15	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:				
	165.0000	TON	55.0000	127.5500	131.91%
			9,075.00	21,045.75	11,971
TRAFFIC					
16	EXTRUDED CURB				
	110.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.6800	56.80%
			1,100.00	1,724.80	625
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	650.0000	L.F.	12.5000	13.8000	10.40%
			8,125.00	8,970.00	845
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM				
	813.0000	L.F.	50.0000	68.4300	36.86%
			40,650.00	55,633.59	14,984
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10				
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,173.0000	-6.16%
			2,500.00	2,346.00	-154
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11				
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,173.0000	-6.16%
			2,500.00	2,346.00	-154

PS&E JOB NO: 01B022 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006246 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0922

HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR 153
 METHOW RIVER BR. 153/13
 DECK REPAIR
 01B022

PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION DB#
 5308 E CATALDO
 99212-0929
 SPOKANE WA 992100056
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	1,900.0000 3,800.00	1,725.0000 3,450.00	-9.21% -350
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	600.0000 600.00	598.0000 598.00	-0.33% -2
23	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 1616.0000	L.F.	12.0000 19,392.00	11.5000 18,584.00	-4.17% -808
24	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	2,300.0000 4,600.00	-8.00% -400
25	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
26	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	1,035.0000 2,070.00	107.00% 1,070
27	PAINT LINE 2174.0000	L.F.	0.3500 760.90	0.6300 1,369.62	80.00% 609
28	PAINTED STOP LINE 22.0000	L.F.	3.2500 71.50	5.2300 115.06	60.92% 44
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1566.0000	L.F.	0.5000 783.00	2.2000 3,445.20	340.00% 2,662
30	TEMPORARY LIGHT SYSTEM L.S.		7,000.00	9,200.00	31.43% 2,200
31	TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM L.S.		15,000.00	20,700.00	38.00% 5,700

PS&E JOB NO: 01B022 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006246 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0922
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR 153
 METHOW RIVER BR. 153/13
 DECK REPAIR
 01B022
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION DB#
 5308 E CATALDO
 99212-0929
 SPOKANE WA 992100056
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	2,875.0000 5,750.00	91.67% 2,750
33	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1900.0000	HR	4.0000 7,600.00	2.3000 4,370.00	-42.50% -3,230
34	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		500.00	575.00	15.00% 75
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 200.0000	HR	30.0000 6,000.00	36.8000 7,360.00	22.67% 1,360
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 40.0000	DAY	40.0000 1,600.00	46.0000 1,840.00	15.00% 240
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 480.0000	HR	32.0000 15,360.00	39.1000 18,768.00	22.19% 3,408
38	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 371.0000	S.F.	7.0000 2,597.00	11.5000 4,266.50	64.29% 1,670
OTHER ITEMS					
39	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	848.1300 1,696.26	324.07% 1,296
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00%
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00%
42	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/02/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:30

PS&E JOB NO: 01B022 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006246 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0922

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 1 2001
AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

HWY : SR 153
TITLE : SR 153
METHOW RIVER BR. 153/13
DECK REPAIR
01B022
PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION DB#
5308 E CATALDO
99212-0929
SPOKANE WA 992100056
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
----------	-----------------------------------	--------------	---	---------------------------------	-----------------------

OTHER ITEMS

43	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	500.00	1,380.00	176.00%
				880	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$416,060.96	\$497,897.10	19.67%